

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: BRKW228

Bread / roll basket - Ø 22.5 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Bread Roll Basket O 22.5 cm (BRKW228)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Bread Roll Basket O 22.5 cm (BRKW228). This product is ideal for serving bread rolls at restaurants, cafes, and home dining settings. Its design provides an attractive and practical way to present baked goods while enhancing your dining experience.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure that the basket is used for its intended purpose only.
- Do not overload the basket beyond its capacity to prevent damage or failure.
- Keep the basket away from open flames and high heat sources to avoid melting or warping.
- Be cautious when handling the basket as sharp edges may be present; wear protective gloves if needed.
- Clean the basket regularly to prevent the accumulation of bacteria and other harmful substances.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Type: Bread Roll Basket
- Material: Polypropylene
- Diameter: 22.5 cm
- Height: 8 cm
- Color: Brown
- Weight: 0.15 kg

4. Setup and Installation

The Bread Roll Basket is ready for use upon purchase. No assembly is required. Ensure the basket is clean and dry before use. Place it on a flat, stable surface for optimal performance.

5. Operation

To use the Bread Roll Basket:

1. Place the desired number of bread rolls in the basket.
2. Arrange them evenly to ensure a good presentation.
3. Serve to your guests and enjoy!

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the basket after each use to maintain hygiene.
- Wash with warm soapy water and a soft sponge.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners and utensils that may scratch the surface.
- Rinse thoroughly and allow to air dry completely before storing.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Basket is warped or damaged.
Solution: Check for overloading. If warped, discontinue use and replace.
- Issue: Stains or discoloration.
Solution: Use a mild dish soap and soft sponge to clean. For persistent stains, soaking may be required.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the Bread Roll Basket in accordance with local waste management regulations. The basket is made from polypropylene, which is recyclable. Ensure it is clean before disposal.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. We hope you enjoy your Bread Roll Basket!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für das Brot- und Brötchenkorb O 22,5 cm (BRKW228)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Brot- und Brötchenkorb O 22,5 cm (BRKW228) entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt eignet sich ideal zum Servieren und Präsentieren von Brot und Brötchen in gastronomischen Betrieben oder zu Hause. Der Korb überzeugt durch sein elegantes Design und die hochwertige Verarbeitung.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Um eine sichere Verwendung zu gewährleisten, beachten Sie bitte folgende Hinweise:

- Verwenden Sie den Korb nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Korb vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und übermäßiger Hitze geschützt ist, um Verformungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie den Korb von scharfen Gegenständen fern, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigen Sie den Korb regelmäßig, um hygienische Bedingungen zu gewährleisten.
- Bei starken Verschmutzungen verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel und vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien.

3. Produktübersicht und technischen Daten

- Artikelnummer: BRKW228
- Durchmesser: 22,5 cm
- Material: Kunststoff
- Farbe: Beige
- Gewicht: 300 g
- Geeignet für: Brot, Brötchen und Snacks

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Installation des Brot- und Brötchenkorbs ist einfach und erfordert keine besonderen Werkzeuge.

- Nehmen Sie den Korb aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfen Sie den Korb auf Beschädigungen.
- Stellen Sie den Korb auf eine saubere, stabile Oberfläche.
- Der Korb ist sofort einsatzbereit.

5. Betrieb

Um den Brot- und Brötchenkorb zu verwenden, legen Sie die gewünschten Bäckereiprodukte hinein. Der Korb bietet genügend Platz für verschiedene Brotsorten und Brötchen und sorgt für eine ansprechende Präsentation.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Korb nach jedem Gebrauch.
- Verwenden Sie ein feuchtes Tuch und mildes Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel und Schwämme, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie den Korb vollständig an der Luft trocknen, bevor Sie ihn wieder verwenden oder verstauen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Korb zeigt Risse oder Verformungen.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Lagerbedingungen. Lagern Sie den Korb an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort.
- Problem: Verschmutzungen sind schwer zu entfernen.
Lösung: Lassen Sie den Korb in warmem Seifenwasser einweichen, bevor Sie ihn reinigen.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie den Korb gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Achten Sie darauf, den Korb nicht im Haushaltsmüll zu entsorgen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Broodjesmand Ø 22,5 cm (BRKW228)

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor de aankoop van de Broodjesmand Ø 22,5 cm. Dit product is ontworpen om broodjes op een praktische en stijlvolle manier te presenteren. Het is een ideaal accessoire voor restaurants, cateringdiensten en thuisgebruik.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik met voedsel en voldoet aan de relevante voedselveiligheidsnormen.
- Gebruik de mand alleen voor het beoogde doel. Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen of direct vuur.
- Gebruik geen schurende reinigingsmiddelen of metalen sponzen, aangezien deze het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Bewaar de mand op een droge plaats, uit de buurt van vochtige omgevingen om schimmelvorming te voorkomen.
- Houd het product uit de buurt van kinderen om verwondingen of verstikkingsgevaar door kleine onderdelen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Productnaam: Broodjesmand
- Diameter: 22,5 cm
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardige kunststof
- Kleur: Natuurlijk bruin
- Geschikt voor: Voedselpresentatie

4. Setup en Installatie

- Verwijder de Broodjesmand uit de verpakking.
- Controleer de mand op eventuele beschadigingen of defecten voor gebruik.
- Plaats de mand op een schone, vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de mand goed recht staat om morsen te voorkomen.

5. Bediening

- Vul de mand met broodjes of andere snacks naar wens.
- Plaats de mand op de gewenste locatie, bijvoorbeeld op een tafel of buffet.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Reinig de mand na elk gebruik met een mild afwasmiddel en warme water.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of schuurmiddelen.
- Droog de mand goed af na het schoonmaken en bewaar deze op een droge plaats.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of beschadigingen en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De mand is moeilijk schoon te maken.

Oplossing: Gebruik een mild afwasmiddel en een zachte spons om vlekken te verwijderen. Vermijd schurende middelen.

- Probleem: De mand is beschadigd.

Oplossing: Controleer of het product binnen de garantieperiode valt. Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervanging.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product kan worden gerecycled. Gooi de mand weg volgens de plaatselijke regelgeving voor kunststofafval.
- Zorg ervoor dat u het product niet in het algemeen huisafval gooit.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw vertrouwen in onze producten. Wij wensen u veel plezier met uw Broodjesmand!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir la cesta para pan y bollos GGM Gastro, un producto de alta calidad diseñado para un uso práctico en restaurantes, cafeterías y en el hogar. Este manual proporciona información esencial para garantizar un uso seguro y eficaz del producto.

2. Información de Seguridad

- No sumergir la cesta en agua ni utilizar un lavavajillas para su limpieza, ya que puede deteriorarse.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar riesgos de asfixia por pequeños objetos.
- No utilizar la cesta para contener alimentos que no sean pan o bollos, ya que no está diseñada para otros fines.
- Verificar que no haya daños visibles en el producto antes de su uso.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Diámetro: 22.5 cm
- Color: Natural
- Material: Madera
- Uso: Cesta para servir pan y bollos

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Coloque la cesta sobre una superficie plana y estable.
- Asegúrese de que la cesta esté limpia y seca antes de colocar cualquier alimento en ella.
- No se requieren herramientas para la instalación, ya que está lista para usar al desembalarla.

5. Funcionamiento

- Para usar la cesta, simplemente coloque pan o bollos dentro de ella.
- Se recomienda usar un forro si se desea mantener la frescura de los productos horneados por más tiempo.
- Evite sobrecargar la cesta para asegurar que los productos sean presentados adecuadamente.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar la cesta con un paño seco después de cada uso para eliminar migas y restos de alimentos.
- Para una limpieza más profunda, utilice un paño ligeramente húmedo, evitando el uso de detergentes agresivos.
- No dejar la cesta sumergida en agua ni exponerla a temperaturas extremas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la cesta muestra señales de deformación, dejarla reposar en un lugar seco y ventilado para que recupere su forma.
- En caso de que la cesta esté dañada, no la utilice y considere reemplazarla para garantizar la seguridad.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de su vida útil, elimine el producto de manera responsable. Los materiales de madera se pueden reciclar según las normativas locales.
- Consulte las pautas de reciclaje de su área para asegurar la correcta disposición.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Número de teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir GGM Gastro. Su satisfacción es nuestra prioridad.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit - Panier à pain / petits pains O 22,5 cm (BRKW228)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre panier à pain / petits pains. Ce produit est conçu pour embellir vos présentations culinaires tout en offrant une solution pratique pour servir des pains et des petits pains.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez le produit uniquement pour son usage prévu.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ou de nettoyeurs corrosifs pour le nettoyage.
- Évitez tout contact avec des surfaces très chaudes.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du produit pour détecter tout signe de dommage.
- En cas de dommages, ne continuez pas à utiliser le produit.
- Conservez le produit hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d'accident.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Panier à pain / petits pains
- Référence : BRKW228
- Diamètre : 22,5 cm
- Matériau : Coton/polyester
- Couleur : Naturel

4. Installation et Configuration

- Déballez soigneusement le panier en veillant à ne pas endommager le matériau.
- Placez le panier sur une surface plane et stable.
- Assurez-vous que le panier est propre et sec avant de l'utiliser.
- Le produit est prêt à être utilisé après sa réception.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez le panier pour servir des pains, petits pains ou autres aliments appropriés.
- Disposez les aliments soigneusement pour un aspect attrayant.
- Vous pouvez utiliser une doublure en tissu pour faciliter le nettoyage ou pour des présentations plus esthétiques.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le panier à la main avec de l'eau tiède et du savon doux.
- Évitez le lavage en machine pour préserver la forme et la texture.
- Séchez à l'air libre, évitez la lumière directe du soleil pour éviter toute décoloration.
- Inspectez régulièrement le produit pour assurer son bon état et remplacez-le si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

Problème : Le panier est déformé.

Solution : Après utilisation, assurez-vous de le ranger à plat. Si déformé, humidifiez légèrement et laissez sécher à plat.

Problème : Taches persistantes sur le panier.

Solution : Utilisez un nettoyant doux et frottez doucement. Si les taches persistent, envisagez de remplacer le produit.

8. Élimination

Lorsque le produit arrive en fin de vie, éliminez-le conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets. Ne pas jeter dans des endroits non autorisés.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il Cestino per Pane e Panini Ø 22,5 cm (Codice Prodotto: BRKW228). Questo prodotto è progettato per il servizio di pane e panini in ristoranti, caffè e per uso domestico. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, offre un'eccellente resistenza e un design elegante.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere attentamente le seguenti informazioni di sicurezza:

- Utilizzare solo per lo scopo previsto: il cestino è progettato per contenere pane e panini.
- Evitare il contatto con fonti di calore e fiamme libere.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o spugne ruvide che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.
- In caso di danneggiamento o usura del cestino, interrompere l'uso per evitare rischi.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Il Cestino per Pane e Panini Ø 22,5 cm è caratterizzato da:

- Diametro: 22,5 cm
- Materiale: Wicker di alta qualità
- Colore: Naturale
- Uso: Adatto per il lavaggio a mano
- Peso: 250 g

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Il cestino è pronto per l'uso non appena estratto dalla confezione. Non sono necessari ulteriori passi di installazione. Si consiglia di fornire un supporto stabile e appropriato per il cestino quando è pieno per evitare ribaltamenti.

5. Funzionamento

Posizionare i panini o il pane nel cestino. Assicurarsi che il contenuto non superi il bordo del cestino per una presentazione curata. Il cestino è ideale per l'uso a tavola, durante eventi o per buffet.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

Per preservare la qualità del cestino:

- Pulire a mano con un panno morbido e acqua tiepida.
- Utilizzare un detergente delicato se necessario, evitando prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Non immergere in acqua per lunghi periodi poiché potrebbe danneggiare il materiale.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporlo.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se il cestino presenta segni di usura o danneggiamento:

- Controllare per eventuali rotture. Se presenti, considerare di sostituire il prodotto.
- In caso di problemi legati all'igiene, seguire le linee guida per la pulizia specificate sopra.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltirlo secondo le normative locali. Il cestino è composto principalmente di materiali naturali e può essere riciclato dove possibile.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania